Baundan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

we. BEVY-YOF

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81>586-77-1499
http:/www.barudan.co.jp/

axstt b9~

O
T491-0004 BHIE—FTTEKFFH20FEH 0 0 FZOPL30[]
TEL (0586) 76—1137(ft) FAX (0586) 77—1499 O
http://www.barudan.co.jp/ 2007010000
O

JH1100MO1


m_sasaki
テキストボックス
￹
品番FZ0PL30￻
￹
2007年10月改訂
￻



HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

v BEVY-YOF

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL<{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

mxan b9~

T491-0004 FTHIE—EMEKFFH20EH
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (ff) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

- JGA100MO1



" Machine layout (BEVY-Y9F)

BEVY—YOF
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EREEREI O

CONTENTS

|

ECE R (BEVY-YOF)

00
01A
018
02
028
026
020
034
038
04
048
046
05

06

Table - Frame

F—=TI - T L—A

Head - Bed A
Ay R Ry FA

Head - Bed B
A~y bRy B

Thread cut A
L A

Thread cut B
#yB

Thread cut C
&ty C

Thread cut D
RETYD

Take up lever A
FKIEA

Take up lever B
EHEB

Needle bar A

_ fHiEA

Néedle bar B
fHER

Needle bar C
ftiEC

Jump
D)

Thread guide
HiE

071001



07A

478

07¢C

08A

08B

10A

10B

106

10D

10E

10F

106

T1A

1B

12

INDEX
# 3l

Color change A
B ZA

Color chaﬁge B
EfzB

Golor change G
Bz C
Drive A

EREhA

Drive B
EEB

Pantograph drive A
HEREN A

Pantograph drive B

HENE B

Pantograph drive G
HEREI C

Pantograph drive D
BERE) D

- Pantograph drive E

HERE

Pantograph drive F
HEEE) F

Pantograph drive G
BEEENG

Contrel A
A

Control B
B

Accessories

g

071001



Machine layout (BEVY-Y9F)

P& (BEVY-YOF)

06

03A103B

08A|08

0zC

020

3
/

(04A[06B[04C]

=N
7)) &
y)

(

7aAN
S\

YoM
Y/
42N

[074]078]07C]

\‘\‘\\

[am

01A[018B

-

Lo ]

—
=

118

BEVY-YQF

071001



00 Table - Frame

T—JIb Db —L

BEDYH-YN-C BEVY-YO9F

BEDLH-YN-C

050605



00 Table - Frame
F—=TIN - T L—L
ITEM L1ST No. ‘ DESCRIPTION #&% Q1Y NOTE

1] 1BSK12300350AG1 |Table (DYH-YN-CI2, 450 x 300/350) F= 7 1L (DYH-YK-C12, 450 x 300/350) 1
2 RP510030 Position coder cover R gwa—F—pri- 1
3 SK140070 LH-table support LHF—TBy 1
4 SK140060 RH-table support RHT— L84 1
5 SK140000 Table support{1100L) F—FILRY (11000} 8
6 RP140070 Sub table support BYMF—TNESr 5
7 RP140100 Front sub table support (225L) BEB T — F LR 4 (2250) 4
8 SK140020 Table support A(350L) F— TR A50L) 3
9 A9012283 Hex, bolt M10x90(Full screw, no mark) AR E ROx0EF D, T—58) 2
10 SK140040 Table support stay Fom T LBA R F— 3
11 SK140030 Table support B(350L) F—I BB 3500 2
12 SK140050 Table support (225L) F—JNB A (2251) 1
13 SC160010 Mount base set ToukEtEY 4
14| 1ASK12300350AG5 |Frame (DYH~YN-G12, 450 x 300/350) $1°7 L— L (DYH-YN-C12, 450 > 300/350) 1
15 SK140010 F-table support Fr—TLB% 2
51 Flush screw M4 x8(Under cut} FERFIPFLE MxB(FoF—hw k)
52 Rag nut{(C} M4 REFV O M

53 Pierce screw ¢5x23 FFERMGEFRAER ¢p5x23

54 Hex. socket bolt M8x20(With washers) AERAAIL b MIX20(FEE /AR ER{T)

55 ”e Hex. nut MIO Aty kRO
56| ° Hex. nut M20 KAty b W20
57 Hex. bolt N20% 75 AAFIL + M20xT5

071009



01A Head - Bed A
ANy F Xy FA

e

(L

BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-Y®(BN)

BEVY-YOF BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-YOF(BN} BEVY-Z12F

070111



01A Head - Bed A (H=Head @' TY)
Ay Ry RA (H=58%0
ITEW LI ST No. DESCRIPTION s aTY NOTE

1 HP321082 Lower shaft connecting gear (Large gear) T EEE T — (KA —) Hx 1

2| HP321090C  Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THRES YT FHT— 14x1$%3§“““

3 HH220570 Lower shaft metal ofl felt FHAINAANLTINL Hx 1 .

4 A9011111 ‘ Needle bearing (TLA-20127) == RILATF Y S (TLA=20122) Hx 1

5|  RP210030  |Adjust bed(Small bobbin) FUvA bRy FUhE) Hox 15! beein
$K210000  [Adjust bed (Hiddle bobbin) TUeR bRy () H x 1Bt boboin
$G210000 Adjust bolt T O R Rk Hx3

7 §C210010 Adjust nut W10 FUwRA Rty R MO Hx6

8 HY270372 Rotating hook bobbin case holder Ik A (MK6R2) ke o 7 Hox 1

position bracket (WK6R2) strengthening type

9] AG012313  |Screw(SMI1/64 40x10) flat bed Bk kS (HI1/64 M0X10) ooy K

10 HT220043 Lower metal a’ssy(Small bobbin) Tih A 4 JLASSY () Hx1 f,'fgl babhin
HT220053  |Lower metal a’ ssy(Middie bobbin) FHA T ILASSY (P ) H x 1 [kigdte botbin

11 HP220712 Lower shaft gear (Small gear) F#AYT— () Hx 1

12 HT220061 Thrust washer (Lower shaft) ASAFTwion (T Hx 1

13 HT220011 Lower shaft metal FHA SN Hx 1

14|  HT220020C  |Lower shaft(Bevel gear) (Small bobbin) TRRSLEY—) (1) H x 15! bebbia
HT220030  [Middle bobbin ower shaft PEETH M x 1 [ade bobbin

(Bevel gear} (Middie bobbin) (RARFY—) (PE)

15|  HP220680C  |Lower shaft colfar (Small bobbin) THHS—hE) Mo 1 [ bebbin
HK220681  |Lower shaft coilar (Widdle bobbin) Thih 5—(h) Hx 1 [ bovin

16|  KF220700  [Rotating hook HSL-ATR(WIQTS) (Small bobbin) # HSL-ATRANIOTS) (i) H x 1[5 bebbin
KF221040  [Rotating hook HSH-A(MOZL) (Midd|e bobbin) # HSH-AGO2L) (2%) H x 1 higgle bobbin

17 KF220530  [Bobbin(Small bobbin} ME 2 (B () H % 1! bebhin
KF220421  [Bobbin(Aluminum) (Widdle bobbin) KEY(FAT) (BE) H x 1|L‘,j‘;f"°"°""‘“

18| KF221020  {Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) (Small bobbin) A R (UBIO-S6-BR) () H % 1|§,T§' bebbin
KF220302  |Bobbin case BC-DBM (Z2)-NBLS (Hiddle bobbin) AL L~ BC-DBH (22)-NBLS (b 38) H x 1{hie bobbin

51 Hex. socket set screw Mo x8 RARMEAFD H5x8

52 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 AARFTIEA RS B5x10

53 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 ARARMLEA D H5x5

54 Hex. socket set screw M4 x5 AAERMEA R Kx§

55 Screw(SM11/64 40x5) F Y TR L (SHIT/64 1LI40% 5)

56 Set screw(SM11/64 40x4) F 4B Tk A A3 (SH11/764 1140 % 4)

070904



01B Head - Bed B
Ny F ey FB

BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y®/Y7

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-YQF BEVY-YOF{BN)} BEVS-HLZ12 BEVY-Z12/715 BEVY-Z12F

070130



01B Head-Bed B
~y ke Ry RB
IMEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION e Ty NOTE
1 HP321720C Encoder driving gear No.2 To—SEEAT— No.2 1
2 HP331924 Encoder retainer Iua—-YRER 1
3 KN511020 Position coder TS5307NG4 Mg v o— 4 — TSEI0ING4 1
4 RP510020 Thrust washer out ring AR MDY L r—itH 1
5 AS010100 Thrust bearing (AXKIE04) ASRA RAT Y T AKI104) 1
6]  A901010t  [Thrust bearing(WS81104) AR RAT Y 2T (AIRNGE1104) 1
7 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft callar PULRE— R —EEEL e P EHS— 1
8 HP321710C Encoder driving gear Mo.1 T oSk Ar— No. i 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x38 FRATYTIEA 22 W%
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 14 RAFUAN - Hx 14
53 Hex. socket bolt MGx 25 AARFAILE W6= 25
54 Hex. socket set screw M58 AREARMEA SRS Hix8
55 Hex. socket set screw Mox5 AEFREARD Kix§

070904



0Z2A Thread cut A
HEIY A

.,

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAYB-12
BEDRH~-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVY-Y® BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M

BEVS-29/Z12/715 BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVY-Z12/Z15 BEVY-Z12F

070405



02A Thread cut A (H=Head Q' TY)
REIY-A (H=54%D
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION BHEB Q'TY NOTE
1 HV250010 Throat plate g Hx1
2| HV270340  [brive knife(WKGRD) %94 R (HKGR2) Hx 1
3 HV370330 Knife drive lever (WKER2) A REEEHL 7 $— (HKER2) Hx1
4 HV270310 Fixed knife BEA2 Hx1
5  HV270071  Thread cut knife base (HK6) |y 228 o) Hx 1[5 o
HV270410  [Thread cut knife base (HK6R2) 471 A 2 L2 (KGR) H x 1 [fiadle botbin
HV270090C  [Knife lever AR L— Hx1
7 KF230640C Lock connesting bar clamp WETEE £ 5 Tl Hx1
) A9056047 Rotary sclenaid a—&Y—vlL/ ¥ Hx1
3EL25-35x 3% 8% 9 HOS0276R L2635 x3x8x 8 MISO2TGR
g|  HV270030C  |Solenoid stay VLI A ERF Hx 1
10 KN272401  |Stopper eccentric A bwiti—THE Hx2
11 HV270100C  |Solencid lever YA FLsi- Hx1
12 HV270020 Upper thread separate hook t#EYDIFT VS Hx 1
13| KF250800 Throat plate set screw(SHi1/64 40x7) SHELE A 25 (SH11/64 1L40%T) Hx3
14| V270440  |Drive knife set screw(HKE) $X R UE A K S OHKE) Hx 1
15 HV270420 Fixed knife set screw(MK6R2) BIE A Ak A 3 23 (WKER2) Hx 2
16 Hex. sacket bolt M6x20(Spring washer) RARTAIL b Ko x 20 (AT ES{)
17 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 FRARMIEARD HEXE
18 Hex. nut M4 KREFwh M
19 Hex. socket bolt Wd =8 FRAREHLF Mxs
20 Hex, socket bolt Wdx10 ABRAAL b Nax 10
21 Hex. nut M3 RATw b N3
22 Hex. sacket bolt W4 x 20 AERAANL b H4x20 Saall bekbin
Hex. socket button bolt H4x 10 ABRAAS VA b B0 it bobbin
23 Hex. socket bolt M3x10 FRARTAIL b H3x 10
24 Hex. socket bolf M2.6x 6 FREIUAL b WL Ex6
25 HV270320 Fixed knife base (MK6R2) BISE A R L4 (HKGRD) Hx1
26|  HV270381  {Thread cut a'ssy(K6R2) HUIARASSY (HKGR2) Hx 15! e
RJ270110  {Thread cut a'ssy (HK6R2 middle bobbin) B SHIHRASSY (HK6R2e ) H o 1 o
HG6 070403




028 Thread cut B < .

ReIUB 0 0

BEDYR-YN-C
BEDLH-YN-C ¢s

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-Y9F BEDYH-Z12/ZQ BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12/715 BEVY-Z12F
BEDLH-Z12/ZQ BEDLH-Z12-C 060621



02B Thread cut B
AYY B
ITEf L1ST MNo. DESCRIPTION #&24% Q' Ty NOTE
i KG271440 Drive section service cover BRI —E A H S — 1
2 Hv270360 Motor |ever (HK6R2) F— & — Losi— (WKERD) 1
3 A9052078 Micro switch(D2Vh-01L2A~1) T 9 BRA % F (D2VH-01L24-1) 1
4 Hv270280 LS bracket LTS 4w b 1
5 KN272350 Drive pin ¢6(L=35) BELE d6(L=35) 1
8 HV270350  |Drive cam(MKER2) S3Eh L (HKER2) 1
7 KC330180 Collar ¢10 hs— ¢10 1
8 KN271782 Drive lever KW Lori— 1
~ ADO10064 Needle bearing (HNK1015, NTN) =— B 7 1) 24 (HHKI1015, NTN) 1
¢ KN271750 Motor lever rotary shaft E— 8 — LBz 1
10 KN271800 Drive lever coltar BYLA—H5— 1
11 A9012002 Uniball joint (PR-6) AZH— S a1+ (PRE) 1
12 HH330760  |Hex. connecting bar FEESE 1
13 KG330410 Lock connecting rod 1=2000 0w EE0 w K L=2000
14 HH330770 Hex. connecting stick 350 AR 35 3
15 HY270240 Motor bracket F—g=TSru b 1
16 KN271720 Motor spacer E—H A At 1
17 A9054043 Condenser (SH-H, SHF-U, 200V AC) 2 2F Lok— (SH-N, SHF-U, 200V AC) 1
18 A8065075 Gear head Fragl 1
19 ABOB5111 Motor (RM-H7ATS PHPR344-UD) 45— RI-HTALS PHPRI4A-U) 1
20 RR270010 Motor bracket cover (WK6) DS E—8—T 345y bhsi-(K6) DS 1
51 ‘ {Flush screw M4 x 8{Undercut) +ERFMNF D WxB(P L F—Hy k)
52 Rag nut (C) W4 BEFY R K
- B3 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15 FRANRMAAIL b HEx15
54 Hex. nut N6 ATy b HE
55 Hex. socket boft M3x 15 ARERUTHRIL - M3x1§
56 Hex. nut M5 AATy kNS
57 Hex. nut M4 (With washers) AET Y b MOPES S CRERH)
58 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M5 %8 AEIUTIES 35 (M) N5 8
50 Hex. sacket set screw(Flat point) M58 FARIEA U (FE) W58
60 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 AERITIEA R W% 6
61 Hex, socket balt N6 75 ARARAUL - HE= 75
62 Hex, socket bolt M8x 25 FAAHAIL b HEx25
63 Hex, nut M8 ABFUE MR
64 Hex. socket bolt WM x 10(With washers) FAFRMSAIL b M 10CRER ARER)
65 Pan screw M5 x 75 +FARIFF At BoxTh
66 Pan screw M5x 65 FERIFAPAS W5 %65
67 Hex. socket bolt M4x 18 AEREAUL - Hx18
68 Truss screw Mdx6 +FRUF BT RMGD HxE

070425



02C Thread cut C
RbEpt)C

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAYB-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOMIBN) BEVS-Y9 (BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 1500x 243/486

. BEVY-Y® BEVY-YQF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ(BN} BEVY-YGF(BN) BEVY-YOC

070914



0z2c¢C Thread cut G {H=Head 0'TY)
£8YC (H=Ea%0
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% - Q'Y NOTE
i A3056048 flotary solenoid 4ER67.5-33x3xBx9 B—% =YL/ 4 F 4ERET. 5-33x3%8x9 [H X 1
2 KL270081 Thread away base HIESLAR—R Hx 1
3 HT270070C Thread guard disk fixing stay UM R 7 — Hx1
4 KN272401 Stopper eccentric Abur—THEy Hx 1
5 KL27010% Thread away hook RiEBLNTud Hx 1
6 KL270131C Lever connecting pin Lot i Hx1
1 KL270120C  |Connecting plate EETL— b Hx1
8|  KL270110C  |Thread away solencid Yever RIEBLY LS A F L= Hx 1
9 KL270260C Switch stay AL wFAT— Hx1
10 49052028 Proximity switch{RS-603) NC IEHER A (RS-B03) NC Hx1
11 KL270091 Thread away hook puide HEBVTYOHSLF Hx 1
12 KL270450 Hook guide plate 299 HL FIL—} Hx1
13 KL270400 Thread guard disk CMP # fHCHP Hx 1
14 HE270110C Rotary shaft fixing stay El#REER (T2 F— Hx1
15 Truss screw M3x7(Kith adhesion) SUS +ERE RS RDFD WIx T (AR SUS
16 A9013066 Wave washer ¥W~5(SK) S x—F Tyl r— W-5(SK) Hx 1
17 Truss screw M4 20 SUS +FRUE R FRAKY Wx20 SUS
18 Truss screw M3x 12 (Nith spring washer) FERT FTRMFE D IR 120 R ERA)
19 Truss screw M3x4 SUS +FERfF b T ASFT HIx4 SUS
20 Nylon nut M3(Kith plain washer) F{Oty b HI(RESR)
21 Hex. socket set screw M4 x5 PRI A &35 B4x5
22 Truss screw M3x6 SUS +FFRUS BT RBF D NIxG SUS
23 Hex. socket bolt Md x [2(With washers) AR b M 12(FEER HREHT
24 Hex. nut M&(With spring washer) AAT Y b BAREE
25 Hex.nut M3 IT Gloss chromate AE+w kN3 3
(Chromate, With adhesion). (& 0 A= b EWRI)
‘26 Hex.nut ¥4 T Gloss chromate (Chromate) REF v - B RO A=)

HE

070020



020 Thread cut D 1
*ELD /

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-YQ/Y7

BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 1500x 243/486

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-YQF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-Y9(BN} BEVY-Y9F(BN) BEVY-Y9C

070914



02D Thread cut D (H=Head Q' TY}
YYD (H=H%)
ITEf L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%5 0Ty NOTE
1 HT270030 Thread support apron a’ ssy {YN) HEBT T ssy (V) H X 1 [
HT270140  [Thread support apron a' ssy(Y$-2) RRIHT IOV sy (15-2) Hx 1)sm
2 HT270010 Thread support apron fixing stay{YN) #BRREZTO VIR F— () Hx1
3 HT270001 Thread support apron(YN) AR Fo(m H X 1]/
HT270150 Thread support apron (Y$-2) HEBT IO (15D H x 1t
4 KF230582 Thread way guide (For thread support apron) #EHA FREHRT IOV YH/Y9-H % 9, Y/ 1T H % T
5 HT270040 Thread support shaft AR YH/YO-HxQ, YS/YTH % T
6 KC2702M1 Support spring’ [3E IS THAYG-H 2 G, Y5/ 1Tl x T
7 HT270023 Thread support clamp (YN) #IEHFTZ TN YHAYG-Hx 9, YS/ 1Tl T
8 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw (VYN) HIRFED 5 LTk A AL () TH/YS--H 8, Y51 Hx T
9 KG270292 Thread support htock RER IO TH/YQ- K% 8, Y§/Y7--H x T
10 KF250220 Thread guard disk &horm Hx2
0 KF250241 Thread hook suppart spring ik AR Hx 2
12 KF250231 Thread guard spring pressure FhrFET Hx2
13 KF250250 Thread hook support shaft screw ik A W HMx2
14 RR270090 Thread support a’ssy HRIFASSY Hx1
15  KL270070C.  [Solenoid stay YL ERT— Hx 1
16 KN272401 Stopper eccentric Abyr—THt Hx1
17 KLZ70007 Fixing base mifA<—2 Hx 1
18 KL270520 Return spring YAa—2 Yy Hx 1
19 KG270101C Solenoid pin YLl qFEY Hx1
20 A9056037 Keep solenoid TDS-K105L (With cover) F=TFUL /A F TDS-KIOSL(hA—u%)  |HX 1
21 KL270060C Lever connecting plate LB T L— Hx1
22 A9012127 E-ring ¢3(Chromate} EEME A @3 (T DA—R) Hx3
23 KL270041 Levgr rotary shaft Lo i~ H Hx1
24 HT270121 Thread support slider MBS A~ Hx1
25 KL270131C  [Lever commecting pin Lo i—EgE Hx1
26 HT270091 Solenoid lever YL/ A F LS Hx 1
27 HT230640 Drive shaft fixing plate clamp bolt EEHEEE L — AL - Hx 1
28 HT230830 Washer for drive shaft fixing plate EMEETTIL— ATy Y e— H X 1
29 HT230361 Drive shaft fixing plate EHHEETL— b Hx 1
30 HT230350 Thread guard disk drive pin HHMERL Hx1
51 Hex. socket bolt(Plating) M3x6 AARMAI (A v 4) W3x6
{With spring washer) (i
52 Hex. socket bolt K3 x 1G(With plain washer} AARFAIL b KX 10(REE)
53 Hex. socket bolt K3I=6 AREARGAIL - W36
54 Flush screw M4x8(With adhesion} SUS R MR D B4 X8 URRAL) SUS
55 Truss screw M4x 16{{ith plain washer} SUS +FRE S RNRD M (6(FRER) SUS
56 Hex. socket set screw ¥Ax8(With nylon) AARMIEA R MAx8(F D)
57 Hex.nut M4 1 (Chromate) Afidy b+ M HE(ZOA—)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x&(With spring washer) AT b MR B AR ESE{T)
59 Set screw M3x5 ty R WIxE
H6

070920



03A Take up lever A
KXFEA

T

A\

16

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAYB-12 BEVS-Y®/Y7

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

<

':t\\
W

Ve
X,
\/

O

S
N

AN

L S N
7

S

BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YR(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS~Y930 1500% 243/486

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-YQF(BN) BEVY-YQC

070914



03 A Take up lever A {H=Head Q' TY)
EFEA (H=H8%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 HT240000 Thread guide plate (YN} HRBF L— - W) H x 1|Mmsre
HT240500 Thread guide plate(YS-2) HERT L— - {15-2) H x 1 [rs/v?
2 HB240151 Thread guide fixing shaft (Upper) REREF Y7 R (k) Hx 2
3 HT230071 Take up lever base (YN bridge) ERE (N Y w5 H x 9w
H x 7w/
4 H7230941 Take up lever (A" ssy) YN bridge ERHE) WIVw Y Hx 2
5 HT230171 Take up lever (YN bridge) EBMNTY i H % 9|m
H x 7|tsm
6 HB230751 Take up lever thread guide ERKEHAF Hx9
1 "HT230080 Take up lever shaft (YN) EIH (YN) H X 9|
X 735
8 HT230541 Driving shaft L3 SL: Hx1
9 RN230050 Take up lever stocker FRAFvh— Hx 1
10 HT230020 Take up lever fixing bracket(YN bridge) REB#H TS5y R NTY 9 3D) Hx1
1 HT230270 Washer for take up lever fixing bracket ERMA IS4y FRESR Hx 1
12 HB240161 Thread guide fixing shaft{Lower) HEMNIH v 2 F{T) Hx2
13 HT240010 Thread guard YN K&fbr N H x 1|
© HT240510 Thread guard{Y$-2) Kk fbr (15-2) H % 1|7
14 HT230950 Set bolt dog point (M4 x8) oy R R X 8) HX 1
15 A9011152 Inner ring for thrust needle bearing(WS1528) ARGA o= FILA7 Y S Bk WS1528) [H X 1
16 ABO11021 Thrust needle bearing (NTB-1528} AT A = FILAT Y 4 (NTB-1528) Hx1
17 HT230300 Driving shaft upper metal Bk X 7L Hx1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4xB(With plain washer) FRARMHL b X6 CRER)
52 Hex. socket set screw M3x5(With adhesive) ARARPIEA D K3 x5 (ERA)
53 HBXZ socket bolt M4 x12(Nith washers) FRAYTANL T M 12(FESR /CrEE{T)
a4 Hex. socket set screw M4 8(Dog point) RARIIEA R D W8 %)
(Rith adhesive) HERA)
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x15(Hith spring washer} FAFRMHENL b RIS CRESRTD
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 xB(With adhesive) ARARITIEA # T W4 xBUERBI)

Hé

370913



03B Take up lever B

BEVX-YOMIBN)

BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVY-Y® BEVY-YQF BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-YOF(BN) BEVY-Y9C

070130



03B Take up lever B (H=Head @' TY)
KB (H=FE8)
ITE L1ST No. DESGRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
i RH230311 Take up lever driving lever IR Loy Hx1
2 RR230000C Take up lever driving roller EiSEi%a0 Hx1
3 HT230100C Take up lever driving roller shaft (YN) FEHEEE) 0 O (YN) Hx1
4 HB230620 Flush screw FFAR I S CREEA) Hx3
5 RH230810 Take up lever metal EREBLA—A 2L Hx1
6 KF230680 Cam ol lowers (KRx 4% 7.9.x 15-1Px 1) ALT+OF KRx4x7, 9x15-1Px 1) Hx 1
7 HB230080C Washer for cam(2) HLART L v=(2) Hx1
8 HB230070C  |Washer for cam(1) BLRATyLy—(1) Hx1
9|  RR230260  |Take up lever cam HES ¢20 KC-nylon REHL HS $20 HOF SO Hox 1! b
RN230071 Take up lever cam J2 $20 KDL J2 $20 Hx1 'ggg” botibin
10 RH230300 Take up lever cam base ERDLA=R Hx 1
11 RH230280 Needle bar crank rod s o0 Hx 1
12 RH230271 Needle bearing HL-8E-K42x46x12. 8x2 Z— FART7 1) 0 H-0E-KAZx46%12.8%2 |H X 1
13 RN230020C Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) SHETEEH A (R00.2 $20) Hx1
14 RN230040 Bearing case R7YLFir—-2a Hx1
15 A9010073 Ball bearing (600522} A R T 1) 2 5 (600522) Hx 1
18 49012421 . [e~ring for hole $47 CBIL A WRA $47 Hx1
17 RN210012 Arm 7—4i Hx1
18 RH230320 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin EHEYL-EBELY Hx1
19 RH230330 Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEENh LN 5 — Hx 1
20 HB230800 Take up lever driving lever Tixing pin EHEHLA—EEE vEy FHT— Hx 1
set cellar
21 Hex. sacket bolt M4 x 8 ARERMRIL b Hax8
22 Hex. socket bolt ¥5x18 ARARMSHL & K% 18
23 Hex. socket bolt Mdx 15 AREFULAIL b WX 15
24 Disc spring 8 Msisk 8
25 Hex. socket bolt M8 =25 ARARAIL F M8x25
26 Hex.nut M4 {#ith adhesion, With spring washer) AT Y+ HGRMRIL R )
27 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With adhesion) AAARMEA £ N 4GEERID Hx 1
28 Hex. sockét set screw ¥5x10 AARMIEA XD NS0
20 Hex. socket set screw M4 x g RARMIEA ST MxE
30 HB230650 Flush screw(With adhesion} +IRA LA 2 (R HX 1
K) RR230040 Take up lever driving lever a'ssy REREES L2 i—a sy Hx 1
32 RR230270 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a'ssy X - 4HHEEERI’ ssy Hx 1 f,';';1 botbin
(Small bobbin (M .
RN230051 Take up lever-Neadle bar drive a'ssy FAR - £HSRIRS say H x 1 [figdls bolbin
(Middle bobbin} (th3E)
33 RN230030 Bearing case a'ssy A7 YWy —Ra ssy Hx1
34_ KF230501 Take up lever roller a'ssy EH I DASSY HxA1
35 RH230801 Take up lever driving lever (Metal) RSB LA~ (A 2 ILEA) HxA1
36 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a' ssy SHEEREN N L’ ssy Hx1
37 RH230610 Thrust washer AZARTuin— Hx1

070425




04LA Needle bar A

iR A

BS BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-YQ/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YQ/Y7

BS

BEDSH-YN/YS-

BEDRH-YN/YS-

BEVS-Y930 1500 x 243/486 BEVY-YQ BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQC

70914



04 A Needle bar A {(H=Head Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
StHEA (H=E%) CKIEEICL>TRLEH)
ITE L1ST Ho. DESCRIPTION &% 0'TY NOTE
1 RR230051 Rotary plate a’ssy (YN5) El$zi5a" ssy (YN5) H % 1|/
RR230061 Rotary plate a'ssy{Y55) EI#E{Ra" ssy (156) H x 1|vsn7

2| RD230480 Needle bar a'sey gtiEa’ ssy YH/Y9-l %9, YS/YT--Hx 7
3 RH230440 Needle clamp{¥ith hook, set screw) BEA (Z w4« b AR D) YN/Y9H X9, Y§/¥T--H % T
4 RD230490 Needle bar guide SHEH A K YN/Y9--H %9, YS/YT-H X T
5 RH230410C  [Needle bar v 3 /YS9, YS/YT-Hx T
6 Kv230040 Needle bar spring(Upper, thick cloth) EHE R (L ) © [¥RYOeH %9, Yoy T X7
7 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp BT RIS YN0 220, YS/T T
8 HT230263 Washer for set clamp £y b7 TRES YN/YGeoit %8, YS5/V7-H x 7
9 HT230064  |Meedle bar spring(Lower, plating) EHE/ TR (F, A ) YH/Y9-H 9, Y5/ Y14 7
10 RD230370C  [Gloth hold(Z04) i o) H/Y9- D, YS/Y Pt x T
" KF232130 0-ring(1B-AS568-902) CO3091B 0Y 4 (1B-AS568-002) €030918 /Y9 x B, YS/YT-Hx T
12 HT230120 Washer 2. 4(YN) TaFauTyie— 2.4(1N) AN/l X 9. TS/ TPHx T
13 RH230450 Needle clamp{¥ith hook) SHEA (w5 i) YR/YYH % 9. ¥8/Y 1B x T
14 FNOTO011RG Needle (DBXKS 11RG) &3 (DBXKS 11RE) YH/Y9H X3 YS/Y T %7
15 RH230460 Needle clamp screw BHIEA R YH/YGenH % 8, YS/YTerHx 7
16 A9014055 0-ring{1AS-7) $-7 01 4 (1A5-1) -7 VNIVt % 18 YS/TTe-H x 14
17 RR230011 Rotary plate{YNS) [ #24% (YNG} Hx 1

18| HT230111  [Rotary plate felt(fN) B4z 7 )L b (1) Hx 1

19 HT230690 Rotary plate felt(Upper) EHEE 7 = b (k) Hx1

20 HT230180C  [Rotary plate jeint pin(YN) EHEAR & 3 4 b B (N Hx1

21 A9012053 Hex. socket set screw(With steel ball) AR LA 5P GRIRA) Hx2

HEx0.7x8 MEx0,7x8

22 A9011023 Thrust bearing outer ring{G51528) RSR FART Y LTI (051520) Hx2

23 A3011021 Thrust bear ing (NTB-1528) ATALATY LT HTB-1528) Hx2

24 A9011022 Thrust washer (AS-1528) RFA +D v v—(AS-1528) Hx1

25 KC330410 Lock connecting rod L=2000 Ow o ERED Yy F L=2000 3

26 RR230020 Driving shaft lower metal BT A 5N Hx1

51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 x4 ARARET TS br T x4

52 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 RARGAIL - MIx8

53 Hex. socket set screw M4x4 AREANMEA RS Wxd

54 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x5 AREAS A - M4 x5

Hé

070425



04B Needle bar B ©
HEB

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAYB-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVX=YQM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 1500x 243/486

BEVY-Y® BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-Y9(BN) BEVY-YOF(BN) BEVY-YOC

070914



04B Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
#tHB (H=3E%)
ITEM LIS T No DESCRIPTION #&%E Ty NOTE
1 HT230491C  [Link{Smal]) USR] Hx 1
2 HT230320C  |Square ball pin ALY Hx1
3 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber HRLRTA Hx 1
4 RR230031C  |Clath hold support fimTRy Hx1
5 HT230500 Set slide block HzEn oy s Hx1
6 RR230130 Link roller joint pin Yywyopdad s bEy Hx 1
7 HT230460 Large link pin RYwoEy B T
8 HT230480C  |Link({Large) Yo (R) Hx 1
9 HT230760 0il core (8mm) itk (Bren) Hx 1
10 Ag012164 Thrust washer (R-TH0815) L—RA AT A R i r—(R-THISIS) Hx1
2! HB230160 ©  {Driving shaft set coilar Rty bhS5— Hx 1
12 HT230510 Needle bar driver slide block SHEMEEBH IO vy Hx1
13 HB230201C  |Needle bar driving ink SHEEERYY b Hx 1
14| HT230471  [Small fink pin MYvHEY H % 1
15 HT230280 Needle bar driver fixing base SRS I Hx1
16 HT7230520 Needle bar driver stopper SRR by Hx1
17 A9012368 Spacer (Roll bush) @3x4xL2.5 AR—H—(#TFwia) $Ix4xL25 Hx1
18 HT230730 Shim ring(¢10 t=0.3) LA T (610 1=0.3) Hx2
19 RH230540 Needle bar driver o % Hx1
20 HT230280C Needle bar driver pin SHEAE £ Hx1
21 HT230560C Needle bar driver return spring gLy 8~z F Yy Hx 1
22 HT230770 0i! core (20mm) ithis (20mm) Hx1
23 HT230750 0il core (30mm) it (0mm) Hx 1
24 RR230150 Cloth hold roller HFzono Hx 1
25 RR230140 Thrust washer ASAHES Hx1
26 HP231370 Square ball BE Hx 1
27 RH230550 Shim ring PINIT ) Hx 1
28 Hex. socket bolt M2.5x6 AAARGAHILE H2.5%6
29 Hex, socket bolt MAx12(With washers) AARMAIL b Mx (2({FEE LRERT)
30 Hex. socket set screw Mdx4(With nylon) RARTIEX R P M x4(F 10 w/H)
K] Hex. socket butten bolt M3x &(With adhesion} ARG RS DAL - K3 x 6 (R EF )
32 Hex. socket set screw MAx&{With nylon) AATUITHEA D REx6(F 4 D2
33 Hex. socket set screw K5x 10 REARGEA D WEx10
070020

Hé




04LC Needle bar C

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 1500x 2437486

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-Y9F(BN) BEVY-Y9C

070914



04cC Needle bar C (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
gt C (H=8%) CUIBEIZE>TRES)
ITEH L1sT No DESCRIPTION #&& 0Ty NOTE
1 HT230590 Lever pin block Lii—ELTaus Hx 1
2 RR2300%31 Needle bar driving lever set{P25.65) SHEERE) Lo s S=— 12 k (P25, 65) Hx 1
3 HB230271C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar |4HEEBLAA—BEYU Y bF~ H %1
4 RR230081 Needle bar driving lever {P25. 65) SHENEF) L-s$— (P25, 65) Hx1
5 HB230281C  |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar HEEMLA—ERE T~ Hx1
6" HT230410C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin SHERB LB L Hx 1
7 HB230262C Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEEIS) L/~ Hx 1
8 HB8230220C Needle bar driving lever pin(B) SHERER L —E 2 (B) Hx 1
9 HT230420C Guide plate H4 E o=t Hx 1
10 KF230670 Lock lever spring pin AyIbri—ATysIEy Hx 1
1 HK230071 K2 cam{¢ 12} K23 L (12/80) Hx 1
12 MK230080C Cam tap plate by AL—F Hx1
13 KC330410 Lock connecting rod L=2000 Oy @Dy K L=2000 3 % -
4 KF230640C  |Lock connecting bar clamp RyLEREL ST Hx 1]
15 HB230180 Lock lever bracket By Li—TSkhy b Hx 1
16 KF230661 Lock lever spring By2LiA—RT) S Hx 1
17 KF230620 Lock lever roller Ow#Lsi—an Hx1
18] KL230180  |Lock lever ByH L= Hx 1
19 HB230190C  JLock lever shaft By L=tk Hx 1
51 Hex. sﬁcket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) ABATILA D BxA(F 02
52 Hex. socket balt Mdx 12 ABRIHL b Kx12
53 Hex. sacket set sorew M5x5 AFATEA 5 H5x5
54 Hex.nut M5 (With spring washer} Chrome AfaFy b ROGRERM) s0—4
55 Hex. socket bolt Mdx 14(With adhesive} ARARFHRIL b W4 14 ERFI)
56 Hex. socket bolt MBx 18(With washers) AREAFAILF W2 19(EES /REET)
57 Hex. socket set screw MAx6 RAFUTE A R WixE
58 Hex. socket set screw M6 6 RARGIEAFD W6
59 Hex, socket bolt M4 x 18(With washers) ARARFHRL - Md;tlﬂ(EF&ﬁ S {T)
60 Hex.nut ¥4 T Chrome REFu kW2 50—L

Hé

070920



14

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAYB-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS U

BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y®/Y7 BEVS-YP30 1500x 243/L86

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ{BN) BEVY-YOF(BN) BEVY-YQC

070914




05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY}
O (H=Fa%)
ITEM L1ST Ho. DESCRIPTION #i&R% Q1Y NOTE
1 RN240020 Manual cancel a’ssy FEA 4 oAz JLASSY Hx1
2 HB240110 Gance! return spring ol E—URATYuY Hx 1
3 HT240580 Manual cancel pin FoEr LYY Hx1
4 RN240030 Cancel bracket FrutnIsry b Hx 1
5 H1240570 Cancel rod Foviay E Hx1
6|  AS056046  [Rotary solenoid B8 Y=L/ 4K Hx 1
"| (3ER35-35 x3x8xy L=45) (MO50278R) (3ERAS-35x 3 x B> 9 L=45) (MOS0276R)
- RN240010 Jump solenoid fixing bracket CrwdUl s 4 EBETSyy b Hx1
8 HB240351C  |Jump solenoid cable holder BwvFULS o FERLE# Hx1
9 HB240041 Jump eccentric SevIIFe Hx2
10 RR230190 Needle bar stopper fixing bracket BHER o B TSy b Hx1
1 HT230220 Needle bar stopper EHER bt Hx1
12 HT230620C Needle bar stopper fixing pin SR kv Wt HX 1
13 HB240020C Jump solenoid lever DI IS A Flri- Hx i
14 HB240030C  |Jump solenoid lever pin SedULs { FLri—EYy Hx i
5 Hex. socket bolt W4 x8(With adhesian} AANRAINL - B2 8 (TEEH)
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4(Flat point} ABERTIE A RS M x4 (%)
With nylon + O
53 Hex. socket bolt M5 18(With-washers) AFRIFHL b 452 18(RES HREER)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) REAAFAUL b Y4 < 12(TESH)
(With adhesion} (t&lﬁﬁﬂﬁl
85| Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8 AARGHES LA b M8 (R ESH
(ith spring washer)
56 Hex. socket set screw MAx4(With adhesion} AR A RS M x4 GEEHI)
57 Hex, socket bolt Mix8 ARRAAN - Hx8

H6

070425



06 Thread guide

BEDSH-YN-BS BEDSH-5AYB-12 BEVS-Y9
BEDRH-YN-BS

AQ‘

BEVX-YéM BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y® BEVS-Y930 1500x% 243/486

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-YOF BEVY-Y9M BEVY-YO(BN) BEVY-Y9F(BN) BEVY-YQC
070914



06 Thread guide (H=Head Q' TY)
HiE (H=F#)
ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #H&4 0Ty NOTE

1 PC240051 Tension box {V5-Y9) T i 3 LEASSY (VS-YD) HXx 1
2 RR240280  |Felt (DSH-YN) 7 = b (DSH-YN} Hx 1
3 RR240300C  |Tension a' ssy{DS) I ASSY (0S) Hx9
4 HT240290 Tension wheel a’ssy Fleiea Lk —ILER3 Hx g
5 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate Kb AR BIRE Hx g
6 RD240154 Dial tension a’ssy(DS) FA R BT (08) HxX8
7 RR240390 Number 1abel B30 Hx1
8 RR240310 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-YN) #EART L— b « L (DSH-YN) Hx1
9 RR240320 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YI) HEMRTL— k- T DSH-TN) Hx1

10 PC240060 Tension base case a’ ssy (VS-Y9) FuiaLir—R Assy(¥5-18) Hx1

11 FA999052 Hex. nut SM11/64 (Hith washers) AETFw + SHN/EA(FRE SR EE) Hx9

12 KN540510 Tension wheel nut Fuialikf—LFu b Hx9

13 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) THhBME =T A7 N HXx8

14[  HT240180 - |SM-nut S b Hx9

15 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LED B = LR Hx1

16 EBY02582 8592 - switch board with thread detection 8502 - DAEHRRIGR A v F R Hx1

17 RR240330 Switch board fiked base A4 o FEHRFA—Z (0S) Hx2

18 EBY02870 H28024 16 cores flat cable(Nithout conversion) [H2B02A 1685w ko— T (ERE D) HX 1

19 PC240070 Tension base cover (V5-Y9) ' Fia B D= (V5-Y5) Hx 1

20 RR240350 Tension hase bracket (DSH-YN) Fia g A=A OSH-TH) X1

21| RR240060  [Tension base bracket (DS) FULAVR—RTS Yk O9) Hx 1

22 PC240011 Sewing head cover A{VS) Fhei— ANS) Hx 1

23 PC240020 Sewing head cover B{VS) Ehii— BYS) Hx 1

24 PC240040 Daor of oil supply (V) RiAg (VS Hx 1

25 PC240030 Sewing head cover C(VS) Ehi— G{V5) Hx i

26 HT240430C  {Sewing head cover fixing bracket {A) EBAA—RE TSy A Hx1

27 HB240241C  |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (B) Whi—Mit T 24w kB Hx1

28 HT240440C Sewing head cover fixing bracket{C) EhA—RF TS5 ) Hx 1

51 Truss screw M3 =5 FER R TRMRL HIxS

62 Flush sorew K4 =8 FFERFIMMDRT HxE

53 Hex. socket bolt M2=3 FANAHIL b M2x3

54 Pan sorew M3 x4 TFERFFADHD HIx4

56 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x$8 tERAFABEF v S 8BS+ HIxE

56 Hex. socket bolt with washers M5x 10 BER A 3 RAREAL - H5x10

b7 Truss screw M4 x 10 FHERF RTAMRD Mx 10

58 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x20 AART IS UM NEx20

59 Hex. socket bolt M4 % 6(With plain washer) FARAUL B W x G (RERT)

60 Hex. socket flange bolt M4x 10 REREIT AL b Bx10

17(H12)

671009




07A Color change A
BiRZ A

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7 1? BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN)

BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQF (BN)

070201

BEVS-Y9{BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7



07 A Color -change A
BIRA A
ITE“L!ST No. DESCRIPTION e QY NOTE
1 KC330280 Needie bar detection plate sHEEE T~ 1
2 KC330170C Detection plate collar BHF—rHhT— 1
3 EBY01120 3760 needle positioner 3760 =— BAMT L ap— 1
4| HB330221  [set collar - By RAT— 1
5 HB330211C Needle board spacer Z— FILEIR R Rt 3
6{  HB330200C  [Bearing hold(2) RFYLTRTD 1
7 A9010001 Bear ing (600022} AT 7 (600027) 2
8 HB330320 Turning drive base A <R 1
9|  HB330330C  [Miter bevel gear VA AR H 1
10 HB330310 Needle turning shaft Z—KLA—z=2Hx P b 1
11 A2019046 Needle roller (@4x17.8) SFLo—3—($4x17.8) 1
12 HB330120C Rotary plate position decision collar EERERRA D T— 1
13 HT330001 Control turning plate avra—LE—mwFF—t 1
14| KC330310320 [|Rotary plate connecting rod (L=190) BécimES D v F {L=190) ]
151 A9012001 NMB RD4 020R NMB RD4 020R 1
i6 HP331660 Rotary plate joint pin Bi#iEfEYa L by 1
17 HB330040 Turning rotary plate Eever 12 B EEAR Lo s S— 1
51 Truss screw H3x 10 FFAF FTAMPRD HIXID
52 Hex. sacket set screw M5 xi0 AREAMLEA RS NEx10
53 Truss sorew M3x 20 FERE R FRAPRD HIx20
54 Hex. socket set screw M4 x5 ﬁﬁﬂﬁu:;l + H4x5
55 Hex. socket bolt 3 12(With plain washer) AR AL b NIx 12(FEET)
56 Hex. socket bolt M5x18(With washers) FUBAGHAOL b S % 1B (EEE S UREEM)
57 Hex. secket set screw N5 x 8(With adhesion) FAPRUTIE A 25 M5 B{EM A
58 Spring pin $3x12 ZFULTEY $3x12 MR
59 Spring pin $3x12 RFUDHEY $3x12 Mol
60 Hex. socket set screw M5 x8(Cup point) RARUTIEA D B5x 80 FEH5k)
61 Hex. nut W4 7w b M
62 Hex. nut W5 AEF b M5
63 Hex. socket boft M5x 15 AERAAN - HEx 5

H6

071009



078 Color change B
BiRAB

51

= o
ap-6-(1

10
BEDSH-YN/YS~-BS BEDSH-SAY8-12
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN)

(S
BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y®/Y7 BEVS-Y930 1500x 243/486 BEV

22

BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-YOF(BN) BEVY-Y9C " -

23
070914



o7B Color change B
BHRZB
ITE L1ST MNo. DESCRIPTION &4 Q'Y NOTE
1 RP330010 Turning control box upper cover BBz FO—NBEEH— 1
2 HP331700 deﬁwﬂmphdewpmmpm DuysEHIL—FRERTL—RE Y 2
3 HBSSOOQO Lock detection plate drive plate Dy T L— FER T L~ 1
4 HB330101 Lock detection lever - Oy BH LA~ 1
5 HP331950C  [Lock detection plate rotary shaft ow o BETL— B 1
6 HB3300706 Lock detection plate drive lever 0w 2 g L— FEE L - i
7 HB330350 Turning control box EEa» o—LB0X 1
8 RR330010 Turning control box front cover (DS} G a2 kO~ LBOXIETE 5+ {— (DS) 1
9 A9056029 Rotary solenoid SETRIEST VIS 3 1
65R25-27x 3 x4 x 9 MIGOITER(ETL)- 6SR25-27 x 3x 4 x 9 NIGO3TER(ETL)

10 A9012143 Roll pin $6x12 O—LE p6x12 1
11 HB330060C  jLock selencid lever Bu2 YL/ oA KL= 1
12 HH330670C Stopper eccentric Abyr—Igy 1
13 KC330410 Lock conneecting raod L=2000 Ow & @Oy 1 122000 1
14 HH330770 Hex. connecting bar RAERKE 1
i5 KC330420 Lock connecting stud bolt Oy @ERL Y FHL b 1
16 HP331610 Hex. connecting bar A 1
17 HP331560 Lock lever pin Owd LRi—Ew 1
18 A9012002 Uniball joint(PR-6} Anfi—LY a4 - {PR-B) 1
19 KF230630 Lack lever shaft Oy L=yt 1

20 HB330050 Turning Tock lever (With roller) HEO Y Y Lt~ (aayE) 1

21 KF230620 Lock jever roller Oy Ls—an 1

22 HB330080 Link lock lever VB Lesie 1

23 49012055 E-ring ¢4 EY 4 iFEY 1

51 Truss screw Méx8 FERE RS RDRY HexB

52 Hex. socket bolt M4 =30 ARERAHRIL b B30

53 Hex. nut M4 REYw - B

54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 RERMAIL - K x15

b5 Flange nut M3 23wTty kK

b6 tex. nut M8 RATUE WS

57 Hex. secket holt M6 x 25 (With washers) ARARAUL F W5 % 25 (TR R EET)

58 Hex. socket bolt M4x 25 AARFAFN b Wx25

59 Hex. nut M5 BT - M5

60 Hex. nut M5 (Counter clockwise screw) RAFw - MS(ERD)

61 Spring washer M6 R ES NG

62 Hex. socket bolt M5x 10 ARARMEHNL - W52 10

H6

070520



07C Color change C
BiRAC

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-Y®/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN)

BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 1500x 243/486 BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YOF (BN)

070914



Q7cC Color change G
fBIRZC
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE

1 HB330330C  |Miter bevel gear T4 AR — 1
2 A9010108 Bear ing (6800Z2) AT Y L (68007 2
3 HB330301 Housing NG 1
4 HB330290 Shaft vy b 1
i) AB019046 Needle roller{¢pdx17.8) S FLO=3—(¢4x17.8) 1
6 HB330410 Coupling hw sy 1
7 HB330280 Pin g 1
8]  HB330380 Color change cover BT HH— 1
9 HB330370 Motor base E—F—R—2 1
10| AQ0B5105  |Gear head (36B180K) #40 Ay F (365180K) 1
11 A9065092 Leversible mator (3RJ10GB-AUL-E4) Leri—3 J L8 — 5 — (3RJIORE-AUL-E4) 1

51 Hex. socket set screw M5x8(With adhesion) AERMEA R Y528 ({ERFTUD

52 Hex. socket bolt M3 10(With spring washer) AR AL b N3 100 SR ERA)

53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (Cup point) ATt A Y Mx${{ IFAHE)

54 Hex. socket bolt M6x20 ARBARTAL b W% 20

55 Truss screw M4x6 TERE RS RNET M6

56 Hex. socket bolt M5x60(Nith spring washer) ABRHAUL b N5 x B0/ CRE S

57 Hex. sacket bolt M5x 90 {With spring washer) ABFTAIL - HEx 90 (s CREBRT

Ho

071001




0BA Drive A

BxEh A

20

BEVY-Y®F BEVY-Z12F

070914



0O8A Drive A (3% Depends on machine type)
BEE)A (RIZHIBIZ L > TRE D)
ITE L1ST Mo, DESCRIPTION #&% 0Ty NOTE
1 RP310170 . Motor puliey (S5M-26) T4 == 1) —(§54-26) 1
2 SK310070 Drive motor (1K-FBKK8-4P-0. 55kw, VF3) 5E 8} E— 4 — (IK-FBKKS-4P-0. 55kw, VF3) 1
3 RJ250160 Motor fan cover EB=g—=T7 whn—-(1EHA) 1
4 RR310020 Motor base plate(DS) E—B—A—2 T L=+ (18 1
5 RR310010 Notor base(DS) T—g—A—Z (D) 1
6 SK790000 Bridge cover T Phii— 5
7 A9020212 - |Timing belt (B25055M500) %4 3 2 4L  (B25085H900) 1
8 RP310190 Timing pul ley (S5M-65) B4 3G T 1) = (SH-E5) 1
9 RP790010 Rotary angle label [BE 3= TP 1
10 HB310070 Timing pul bey (BM-23) B3 WHT—y—(B-23) 1
1 AS020131 Timing belt (25058K760) 54 5 24 AL (25088H760) 1
12 SK310040 Angle gauge ARt 1
13 SK310110 Upper shaft spacer EBR A 2
14 AS011129 Pillow unit{UCP204E4) Eo—fa1=w b {UCP204E4} 2
15 SK310030 Upper shaft gear box LREFTAHeLA 1
16 -H¥310070 Key both round 6% 6x47 —fih Gx6x47 1
17 HB310260 Key both round 6x6x30 H—HA §x6x30 1
18{ 1SPL123003500 |Shaft connecting shaft mogel & cover Y7 FE—L&HS— 1 |
(BEVY-YS12F, P=300/350) (BEVY~Y912F. P=300/350)
1SPQ123500  |Shaft connecting shaft mogel & cover LT FE—L &R 1[G Hthout 80
(BEVY-Z1212F, V350) (BElVY—ZI 212F, V350)
18PQ1236080  |Shaft connecting shaft mogol & cover LD BB 1 51225};‘ s
' (BEVY-Z1212F, V350) (BEVY-Z1212F, ¥350)
19 A9013069 N coupling N-20-20 NA o ) w4 B-20-20 2 |
20 RN320010 Upper shaft connecting shaft (¢ 20=3700) LEESE & v 7 b (20 %3700) 1 [
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x12 AERAFHIL b HEx 12
52 Hex. socket bolt M5 =8 ZABAR{ANL - H5x8
53 Hex. bolt M8 x 22 AN b MBx2Z
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 65 FAARFAIL b HEx §5
b5 Hex. socket bolt M= 20(With plain washer) AHRAANL b HEx 20 (FRER)
56 Hex. nut N6(With plain washer) AT EERHE)
57 Truss screw M5x 10 +FEARHT RS RMFRD #5x10
58 Hex. socket bolt MBx 35 ARAARMAI - ¥8x35
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 AERAFIL - HEx18
60 Hex. socket bolt MEx 10 FHAAUTAIL b KEx 10
61 Truss screw M4x 10 +ERM RS AMRL FAx10
62 Hex. socket bolt W10 40 AAREFIL - HI0x40

070912



08B ODrive B

fXEhB

BEDYH-YN-C BEVY-Y9F BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12F

BEOLH-Z12-C

060621

BEDLH-YN-C



08B Drive B
ERE) B
ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% QY NOTE
1 49012066 G-ring(For shaft ¢12) CRIsk 2 48 (84FA & 12) 1
2 RE310000 ldier FAES— 1
3 A9010003 Bearing 600122 RFY LY 600122 2
4 A9012063 C-ring(For hole ¢ 28) CEJ 1k A ¥R (70 ¢ 28) 1
5 $K310060 Idler shaft 74 EI—H 1
6 $K310050 Idler bracket FAES—TSw kb 1
7 SK250050 Gear box cover FPBOXH /— 1
8 AS011128 Pillow unit{UCP2Z0ZE4) Yo--ffaz ey k(UCP202ES) 2
] SK310100 Lower shaft spacer TRAA—H— 2
10 RP310180 @15 timing pul ley (B4-23) $18 24 3 L F—U—(SEN-23) 1
1 HX310110 Key both round 5x5x30 H—fHN 5x5x30 1
12 RP310050 Lower shaft(Gear box) F(E7Hu o 2) 1
13 HP321100 Lower shaft connecting coupling THEEH v YUY 1
14 KC320820 Upper shaft connecting shaft 15><57_00 LEEEE S ¢ 7 R 15% 5700 1
51 Hex. socket bolt MGx25 FRERIEHNL F M6x 25
52 Hex. socket bolt M6x20 AAFUFHIL - U6 % 20
53 Hex. nut M8 REF v+ M8
54 Truss screw M6 x 10 +EAA RS RED Wox 10
55 Hex. socket bolt M8x 45 FRARMH - NBx45
b6 Hex. socket bolt Mix15 FARMAILF W5 %15
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 AR+ M52 18
!

070905



1DA. Pantograph drive A

ReBRED A

BEVY-YQF BEVY-Z12F

071001



Pantograph drive A

1T0A {R=H-direction rail @' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
BEEA (REHAML—ILE)  CUEEIC k> TRED)
I(TEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&R& 0Ty NOTE
1 KF730750 Clip(300L) 21w 7 (3000) 26
2 KF730760  -[Glip(150L} 413w F(1500) 2
3 lFSK?2300350AG1 Pantograph frame a’ ssy (DYH-C12 450 % 300/350) 7 La-—-AASSY(DYH—GL’é 450 x 300,/350) 1 %
4 KF730500 Truss screw SM11/64%10.5 +FERE T RS SHI/64% 10,5
5 RR730220 Felt (305 20%3T) Fz b b (30%20% 3T} Rx2+4[%
6] ©  RR730320 Caulking nut hidrob 49 [
1 RR730310 Nut Fob 49 %
8 RR730300 Pantograph nut DoFuw b 49 ¥
9 SF730030 Position sting farst 1 *
10{ KN4BO420470 |Guide rail B(470L) {285 L LB (4T70L) 3
" RR730010 V-guide bearing base a'ssy (Upper) VIBE AT ) o A RASST (L) 3
12 RR730050C Y-guide bearing hold base VIEMART Y L SEER~R 3
13 A9014160 Locking holl plug LHP-O500 0w &S k— 73545 LHP-0500 4 ¥
14 RR730020 V-guide bearing base a'ssy (Lower) VIBRI AT 1] L S RASSY (T} 3
15 RR730031C V-sub pantograph frame cap VIR IL—Lxrvd b2 b
16]  SK73000A45  [V-sub pantograph frame (DYH-C, 4508T) V4 T4 7 Le— 4 (OYH=C, 4505T) 1
17 SK73003A45  |V-sub pantograph frame (DYH-C.450ST) Main body [V /% 2 Lo {BYH-C. 450ST) Ak 1 *
18]  RR73035A45  [Suv pantograph guide plate(H4508T) + TR IR (H450ST) 2 %
19 RR730150 Felt for V-sub pantograph frame VIFREI L - 1
20 SK48004145  |H-guide cover HER N 28— RX 1%
211 SK480050350 |V-guide cover VERH— 2 |=
51 Hex. socket button bolt MG x (2 AR S A b H5x 12
52 Cap nut M4 (With toothed lock washer) 85k K
53 Flush screw Mdx 12 T MR O WA X 2 (MBS 1)
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5 x 12 HARGTZ L UHL - HEx12
55 Hex. socket bolt M5 x IB{Nith washers) AR b NG 18 (TS AR ESH)
56 Hex. socket flush screw MG x 12 AANHI RS HEx12
57 Hex. socket button bolt M3x 12 FARMHZ b - HIx12
(With spring washer) (g
58 Flush serew M4x8(Under cut) +ERFIMDFE MXETFF—Hw )
59 Rag nut (©) 14 BB+ R M

071009



10B Pantograph drive B
#EE B

1>
>u 42 L :, %3 63
2% ® Ny (=‘;
"m!-' &t : /g =
N e
3
EI A
gi} 43 17 < @ )
; 17 @
)
3 )

0 2

BEDYH-YN-C BEVY-YOF
BEDLH-YN-C

/

BEDYH-212-C BEVY-Z12F ’

BEDLH-Z12-C \ ”

060621



‘10B

Pantograph drive B

(R=H-direction rail @'TY)
REHB (R=HXHL— L)
ITER LIST No. DESCRIPTION #&K4 o' TY NOTE
1 RJ480121 Guide bearing base a’ssy (H-back) B AT Y LS R—ASSY (H i) Rx1
2 RJ480110 Guide bearing pin a’ssy (H-back) BEAT Y 2T B ASSY{H ) R X1
3 SKl480,1IA45 H-member base (ST450) ' Hat 2§ e 2 (ST450) Rx 1
4| HH4B1980  |Clampingeh19 SRy ST R% 1
5 30480020 Timing belt MAS S ZITAUL - BAS Rx1
6 54480000 Pantograph drive pulley rear (16 tooth) NOK B8N T — 1) —ik (16) NOK Rx1
7 SK480120 Belt spacer . AR A—Y— Rx 1
8 HP482940 Timing belt set rack(5W) B4 ELTRLEEIS YT GR) Rx2
g A8012052 E-ring $10 EELEA 4R ¢10 Rx 1
10 SC480010 Pantograph drive pulley front (NOK} A% - 1) -1 (NOK) Rx 1
11 HH481991 Timing pul ley shaft $HT—~)—p Ik RxX 1
2 RP480201 Pulley stopper T =R b ust— Rx 1
13|  RPABOODA4S  |LM puide (ST=450) LK o K (ST=450) Rx 1
14 84480081 Pul ley bracket (Front) T =TSy D Rx 1
15| SK480030  |Flange unit 752Uz b Rx 2
16|  SKABDQ11A45  |H-rai) base($T=450) HL—JL4& (ST=450) R% 1
11 $5480170 Rail base fixing bracket L= 8RETSrv b RX4
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15{ith washers) AERFIL P MG ORES /RER)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10{With spring washer) PRI b M 10 (7 RS ()
53 Hex. socket bolt M3 =6 AARMHNL b HI%6
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 REARSHIL - HGx 18
56 Hex. nut M4 AT M
57 Hex. bolt M4 x 35 AN B M4%35 )
59 Hex, socket bolt M6 x 15(Hith washers) . REFEHL b Nox I5(TEBE /RESH)
58 Hex. socket bolt Mdx 15 ARARKAI + Hax15
60 Hex. nut M3 RAT VR W
61 Hex. bolt M4 x25 _ﬁﬁﬁ»FMx%
62 Hex. bolt M5 15 AARNL bk M5 15
63 Hex. socket bolt WBx 20 AR HFIL F HBx 20
64 Hex. socket bolt WG 20 AARIHIL - WG x 20

071009




10C Pantograph drive C

1R8I C -
i

&0

BEDYH-YN-C
BEDLH-YN-C

BEVY-YOF BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12F
BEDLH-Z12-C

060621



10C Pantograph drive C (R=H-direction rail Q' TY)
HERE) C ‘ (R=HFHL—ILED
ITE L1ST o DESCRIPTION #&% @Y NOTE
1 SK450010 Magnet fixing bracket a'ssy(G12) TRy PR T3 Ay FASSY(G12) 1 ;i'f;f!h“d
2 SK450030 Magnet fixing bracket (G12} S E TN Tk LR N (1)) 1 ;;’:;!h‘“’d
3| A9052030  |Hagnet (4-1024-02) Tk (H-1024-02) Tl
4  SK450001  |origin point sensor bracket a’ssy(CI2) B2 H—T 5y MASSY(£12) 1 e
5 RF450041 Ortgin point sensor fixed nut Rty —mig+ b 1 ;’f;lh"ad
6 $K450020 Origin point sensor bracket (Ci2) FEewH—T34 v k(012 1 g’f;lhead
7| AB052031  |Magnet proximity switch (WH-601AM) BMREIRR A w7 (HH-601AN) 1 (e head
8 RR460011 H-pantograph stopper block Wik 2 Zoy s Rx 1
9 RR460000C Pantograph stopper hase ik AR—2 Rx1
10 RR480260 Guide bearing pin a’ssy BEBAT Y TP ASSY RX1
111 RP4800SA45 (LM guide(ST=450) LMA - I (ST=450) Rx1
12| RP48010A45  [H-front LM guide base{(ST=450) HRILHA 4 1 <=2 (§T=450) Rx1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 AARFTAILF HIxB
b2 Truss screw M3x 6 +FRIFSANET WIxE
53 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(ith washers) AARGARIL b B3I B(FBE SRERT)
54f- Truss screw M3x 10 FFER S AMNR S B30
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x6 AERAIL - Ndx6
56 Hex. socket bolt N4 x 10(Hith plain washer) REBRFIL b M x 10{FERH)
57 Hex. socket set screw M5 x 6(Double point) ARFUTIE X R85 NG 6(H TS 2 k)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 FARSAIL ~ Nx8
59 Hex. socket bolt MAx10 AAREFRLE #x 0
60 Wood screw ¢5.1x25 +RAARSRLY 5. 1%25
.

071001




100 Pantograph drive D
#EREND

BEDYH-YN-C BEVY-Y9F
BEDLH-YN-C o 060805




10D

Pantograph drive D

FrEEE) D
'TEM LIS T No. DESCRIPTION #H54% Q'TY NOTE

1] HB320070  [H-pulse connecting shaft HAOLR B 7 b L e
2 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling HLAB—F—hyTYud 2

3| HV480060  |Puise motor (TS3560N2) FILRE— 5 — (TSI65042) 1

4| HV510020  |H-pulse motor extension cable L=1500 HAL R £~ 5 — 5 — Tl L=1500 1

5 SK480080 H-pulse motor stay HiLA g~ —AF— 1

6 $K480070 Pulse motor bracket ILAE=R=TShyk 1 5‘;{ f’gt_“f;‘ﬁsgg

SK480180 Pulse motor bracket (600ST) HILAE—8— IS5 4w - (600ST 1 E‘;{ f;if“,,“gog‘g

51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 RARGTFRIL - K5x18
52 Hex. socket bolt M8x25 RERSAIL - ¥Bx25
53 Disk spring for hex. socket bolt M8 FEFHIL FAD S NG

971001



10E Pantograph drive E

HEEENE

060521

o~

BEDYH-YN-C

BEDLH-YN-C

BEVY-Y9F BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12F

BEOLH-Z12-C




10E Pantograph drive E
REREE
ITEH L1ST o, DESCRIPTION #&% 0Ty NOTE

1 SK480110 V-raller base Vo—-3—~K—32 1
2 SK450010 Magnet fixing bracket a' ssy{(C12} THFY FRITTS 7w FASSY (G12) 1
3 SK450030 Magnet fixing bracket(C12) RT Ry R TS y F{612) 1
4 AS052030 Magnet (4-102A-02) T 4u - (H-1024-02) 1
5 A9012052 E-ring ¢10 ERLEAH ¢10 1
6 SK480120 Belt spacer AL R AR— Y — 1
7 $C480020 Timing belt MAS BLETUTAI L YAS 1
8 HP482940 Timing belt set rack (5M) BATUFRLRBTS Y 6N 2
9 HH481980 Clamping ¢ 19 LA DR A3 1
10 $J480000 Pantograph drive pulley rear (16 tooth) NOK BB T— 1 {168 NOK 1
1 56480010 Pantograph drive pulley fromt (NOK) £ 508 7 — 1 — 57 (NOK) 1
12 HH481991 Timing pul ley shaft BT~ — e Tk 1
13 $J480081 Pul ley bracket (Front) F—= =T34y k() 1
14 RP480201 Pulley stopper F=U—R byii— 1
15| RP48008A350 {tM guide(ST=350) LHA 1 F (ST=350) 1
16]  SKA4B021A35  |V-rail base(ST=350) VLo~ Lok & ($T=350) 1
17 SK480030 Flange unit PP R 2
18 SK450001 Origin point sensar bracket a’ ssy(C12) Rt Y—T5 45w FASSY{C12) 1
19 RF450041 Origin point sensor fixed net st Bt b 1

20 SK450020 Origin point sensor bracket(G12) RALH—TS v 012 1

21| A9052031  [Magnet proximity switch (HH-601AW) RRIEHGEER A ¥ 7 (H-G01AY) 1

22 $3480170 Rail base fixing bracket L BB IS b 4

51 Hex. socket bolt Mdx12(With plain washer) RARMFEL b M x 12{FESH)

b2 Hex. socket bolt MIx 15 AAREFILE WIxI5

53 Truss screw M3x 6 FERI FSRIFD 3G

54 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 RERFIL - KIxE

55 Hex.bolt M4x35 RAFIL - Rx35

56 Hex. nut M4 RET YR W

57 Hex. bolt M4 25 RARIL b x5

58 Hex. nut M8 iy Pl

59 Hex. socket bolt M x 10 RERFHRIL - Kx10

60 Hex. socket bolt M5 18 AARMAIL - K5x 18

61 Hex. socket bolt MAx 12 (With spring washer) AEARTAIL b B 120 CRER)

62 Hex.bolt M5x 10 AAFILE ¥5x10

63 Hex. socket bolt M4dx 15 ARAFRHHEL b K215

64 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 15(Hith washers) AEARGAIL - B x 15(REE REEM)

65 Truss screw M3x 10 +FERE ESAMRD KEx10

66 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washers) RARMHIL b B3 xB(FESR /i EE)

67 Hex. socket holt MBx 20 ARARMGFIL - H8x20

68 Hex. socket bolt M6x 20 AARFFIL - K5x20

071001




10F Pantograph drive F

PrEEED F
53
55
& \
54 N i§‘

BEDYH-YN-C
BEDBLH-YN-C

L=]

BEVY-YOF BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12F
BEDLH-212-C

o £
EHo-ano)

060621



10F Pantograph drive F
ERE F
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #imB Ty NOTE

1 SK480110 V-roller base VO—3—~R—2 1
2 A9012052 E-ring & 10 ERULAH ¢10 1
3 SK480120 Belt spacer- A kAR — 1
4 SC480020 Timing belt MAS 2AZLTAN T WAS 1
5 HP482940 Timing belt set rack (5K) F4 32T AN IS v 2 (5H) 2
6 HH481980 Clamping 19 AL DE-E- 3 1
7 £J480000 Pantograph drive puliey rear (16 tooth} NOK HERES F— 1) —ik (168) NOK 1
8 SC480010 Pantograph drive pulfey front{NOK) 528 T — U — i (NOK) 1
9 HH481891 Timing pulley shaft #BT——S e b 1
10 54430081 Puliey bracket (Front) F—U—IS &y kD 1
11 RP480201 Pulley stopper T—U—R byii— 1
12 RP4800BA350  |LM guide (ST=350) LN A K (§T=350) 1
13]  SK480021A35  [V-rail base(S5T=350) Vlo— L1 & (ST=350) 1
14 SK480030 Flange unit ISLUHAZ Y b 2
15 $5480170 Rail base fixing bracket L— B TS b 4
51 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) REREFIL b M 12{EERT

52 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 RARFTHRIL - M3 15

53 Hex.bolt M4x 35 AARIL F Mx35

54 Hex. nut M4 REFy bW

59 |Hex. bolt H4x25 REAAL - H4x25

56 Hex. nut N8 7T b NB

57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 FRETAHAEL F Mx10

58 +|Hex. socket bolt M5x18 ARARAL L WGx 19

59 Hex. socket bolt ¥4 x12(Nith spring washer) ARG B 120 SR ERT

60 Hex.bolt H5x [0 SEHIL b WX 10

61 Hex. socket bolt M4x 15 FARMGHRIL b+ Mx15

62 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15(fith washers) FARIAIL b WEX 15 (FES /2B

63 Hex. socket bolt M8x 20 AARDHIL b MBx 20

64 Hex. socket balt M6 x 20 REFUTHIL - HEx 20

MB (18)

071001



106 Pantograph drive G
PENEN G

BEDYH-YN-C  BEVY-YOF
BEDLH-YN-C .. 060605



106G

Pantograph drive G
REEE G
IEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION e Q'TY NOTE
1 $K480060 V-motor joint cover VE—S=Ja 0 b hsi— 1
2 HB320070 V-pulse connecting shaft VALRER S b 1 &‘;t‘%ggm
3 SKI40080 Table suppart angle F=INBETLTN 1
4 SK480070 Pulse motor bracket RILAE—4—TF55 v b 1
5 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling FRLRE—F—huFWwy 2
6 53480160 V-pulse motor stay VLA E—H—AT— 1
7 Hv480060 Pulse motor (TS3560N2) 18V AE— & —{TS365002) 1
8 HB320070 V-pulse connecting shaft VOULAEE Yy T - 1 g;t@g%””
51 Flush screw M4 x 8 (Under cut) +ERGMINFS MxB(PoF—ho b)
52 Rag nut{C) M4 BEFw RO K
53 Hex. socket bolt M8 x15(With washers) ARARMAAI - MBxIGORESE /R
54 Pierce screw ¢p5x23 +ERYEPALR ¢5x23
55 Mex. socket bolt M5 18 ABRITHFIL - H5x 18
56 Hex. socket bolt M8x 25 ARARFARIL - HBx25
LY} Hex. socket bolt ¥8x30 AEAUTAUL - K830

071001



11A Control A

000000



1T1A Controt A
1 A
ITEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTION #&4 Q' Ty NOTE
1 EAYO90A1 VS automat controller VS — kT w ko bO—5— 1
2 EBY03010 10210 GPU board (V5) 10210 CPUsH—= K (V5) 1
3|  EDY0O0240  |Back-light inverter for LCD CXA-LOS12A LODE Sy & 5 f b oA rSmg— CRA-LOGIZA | 1
4 EDY00230 Golor LCD (TCRO57OVIAC) #5—LED (TCHOSTOVIAL) 1
5 EDY00250 Switching power (MTHO30) R A wF LS B NTHOZ0) 1
6 EBY03030 10260 CF board(VS) 10260 CFati— I (V8) 1
7|  A9D54054  |Compact flash 32MB EPC R E PR 1
] EBY02440 Floppy disk drive (YD-702D) ZovEd—F3 F0-100) 1
Y EBY03100 10290 COM board 10290 COMAi— K 1
10 EBY03020 10220 K$ board (VS) 10220 KS:H— F {(VS) 1
" EAY090A2 UAD-16 VY driver UAD-16 YY K5 f 44— 1
12 FAQ04187 GUDC12B4R Caoling fan for VY-VT CUDCTZBAR 3302 7 & VY-VTF 1
13 EBY03060 10130 PMD unit (¥V) 10130 PHDL= F (¥} 1
14 EBY03070 8691 inverter unit 8691 « Li—Hozw b 1
15 EBY03040 10110 back board{VY) 1010 s 2 Hafi— VY 1
18 EBY03050 10120 control board(VY) 10120 oY FO—pazy kVY) 1
17 PN510001 Driver cable cover hold ESA4i——Fhi—8Rx 1
18 EAY0Q1A3 VY transformer 1P(T15064) Vi kSR EP{TIS06A) 1
EAYO30A3 VY transformer 3P (T15074) VW +3 R 3P{TIS07A) 1
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x12 RARME IS SR b Hix12
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M3x6 RERMIS LA+ MIxE

070508



118 Control B
HI1E0 B

14

BEVY-YOF BEVY-Z12F

040621



118 Control B (H=Head @' TY)
#1# B (H=ZE#)
ITEf L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION H&4 0Ty NOTE
1 1USK123000  |Duct cable set BEDYH-C12(P=300} #o Fr—7 0ty b BEYH-C12(P=300) 1 v
1USQ123501 Duct cable set BEDYH—ZIZ-GIZ(P=350). ¥ bir—F Nt v b BEDYH-712-G12{P=350) 1 |2
2 208K123000  [Flat cable BEDYH-C12(P=300) 23w b4r—JIb BEDYH-GI2(P=300) 1 v
205K123500  {Flat cable BEDYH-C12(P=350) 75w k47— 1 BEDYH-C12(P=350) 1 |m2
3 EBY01663 8511 Duct board 8511 & &7 iR HX1
4 RR510170 Middle harness(Between duct and head) 300%300 [cPMi/A—FZ(¥5 F—~w FM) 300x300 |H % 1]
$6510000 Middle harness Z12(Between duct and head) A=A N2(5Y b —~ FRY) Hx 1fn2
5 KXb10060 Duct end cover &5 Fihii— 2
6 A9068052 Locking card spacer KGLS-6RT 0w &= F XAt~ KGLS~6RT HxX5
7| RR510192 st Fixing bracket ' SHrBHTS Ty b 5 |n
$G510080 Duct bracket (Z12) Fo TS50y MY 4 |2
8 $5510110 Automat base F—rwy rR=R 1
9 KF530160 Switch bar Ad uFE 2
10 RR530000 Switch bar joint AL v FHEUFF 1
11 KF530171 Switch bar cap A v FErrw T 2
12 KG530240 Bar switch bracket(Small.For cylinder) BRAUFTSrv b U LSA) 8
13 KC530230 Bar switch bracket {Large, Far cylinder) BALwFITSL o A VIR 2
14]  A9052090  [Push button switch HS-319-2(Green) RS VRS 2 F HS-319-208) [ o
A9052089  |Push button switch HS-319-0(Red) AL R A 9 T HS-319-00F) 1 [ sice
15 KF530151 Push button switeh cap FRE AL v FEr v 2
51 Truss screw MG x 10 FFRE BT AR WEx 10
52 Truss screw K4 =8 +FERIE FSRDRT WIxB
53 Hex. sacket flange bolt M5x20 FATUTZS L OFN - M2
54 Hex. socket bolt ¥4 x 10 (With washers) FRARMFIL L M 0UTEESE /hBk)
55 Hex. socket halt H8x 20 RARIEHL - M8x20
56 Tapping pan screw ¢4x20 FERUTS v B TP A5 D $4x20

070912



12 Accessories

__HES |

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-SAYB-12 BEVS-YQ/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-Y®M(BN)
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQF(BN) BEVS-Z9

07020



12 Accessories (H=Head Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
1 1& dn | (H=H%) CKIFREIZL > TRE D)
ITEf L 1sT No DESCRIPTION #&% QTy NOTE
11 20SK0912300A |Spool holder a' ssy(DYH-G12, P=300) 3L TASSY (DYH-C12. P=300) Hx 1%
2 HT240480 Thread guide ceramic(fihite) #0O(ag) H x 15%
HT240490  |Thread guide ceramic(Gray) #0O () H x 35 poedle enly
3 HP241431C  [Second spaol holder unit complete (D=13.5) VB RIZAREA (D=13.5) Hx gl
4 KF710390 Spaol holder feit(8x3dx ¢70) RIETTI b3S Hx Qs
5 HT710000 Spoal holder pin HAFEL H x 9%
6 SK710000 Spoo] holder base block HAR—~RTOYY 5 |
7| HVTI0010  [Fluorescent lamp MK-411173-A/B(100V) BIAT RE-4111T3-A/B (100V) 3 |Gt
EP580050C  |Fluorescent lemp a' ssy(FAC41286P) GE HRATASSY (FAC41286P) CE 3 [t
HB710011 Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket MR TS 4w b 6 |®
] HB710020 Fluorescent lamp Tixing bracket BRITES T~ 6 |
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 10(With spring washer) AARGHIL b B 100 SRESH)
52 Hex. socket set screw M58 AHRIE AR H5x8
53 Flush screw ¥4x38 FERR AT W%
54 Hex. socket flang bolt MG x 25 REFUT T I U80 - H6x25
55 Hex. socket set screw MG x8 BRI A RS HExB
56 Hex. socket bott M6 x 15(With washer) ARANRGAIN b KGR I5(RRE {5EE)

071009



I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM LIST Mo SECTION Mo | ITEM
1ASK12300350A65 00 14/|A9014055 04A 16
1BSK12300350AG1 00 119014160 10A 13
1FSK12300350AG1 10A 31149019046 07A H
1SPL123003500 08A 1819019046 07¢C 5
1SPQ123500 08A 18[A9020131 08A 11
1SPQ1235080 08A 18[1A9020212 08A 7
1USK123000 118 1||A8052028 02cC 10
1080123501 11B 1[|A9052030 10C

2CSK0912300A 12 1[|A9052030 10E

2DSK123000 11B 2[A9052031 10C

2DSK123500 118 2|[A9052031 10E 21
A9010001 07A 7itA9052078 028 3
A9010003 088 349052089 11B 14
A9010064 028 8{49052090 118 14
A9010073 038 15149054043 028 17
A9010100 01B 5{]A9054054 11A 7
A9010101 018 6/|A9056029 078 9
A9010108 07¢C 2J[A9056037 02D 20
A9011021 03A 16[|A9056046 05 6
A9011021 04A 23|(A9056047 02A 8
A9011022 04A 24/|A9056048 o2cC 1
A9011023 04A 22||A9065075 028 18
A9011111 01A 4/[A9065092 07¢C 11
A9011128 08B 8/[A9065105 07¢C 10
A9011129 08A 14]|A9065111 028 19
A9011152 03A 15]|A9068052 11B 6
A9012001 lo7A 15{EAY090A1 1T1A 1
A9012002 028 11{[EAY090A2 11A 11
A9012002 078B 18[EAY090A3 11A 18
A9012052 10B OfFAY091A3 11A 18
A9012052 10E 5[IEBY01120 07A

A9012052 10F 2[lEBY01663 118

A9012053 04A 21{[EBY02440 T1A

A9012055 07B 23||EBY02582 06 16
A8012063- 08B 4lEBY02870 06 18
A9012066 08B H{[EBY03010 T1A 2
A9012127 02D 22|[EBY03020 11A 10
A9012143 078 10[[EBY03030 11A 6
A9012164 048 10[{EBY03040 11A 15
A9012283 00 9|[EBY03050 11A 16
A9012313 01A 9|(EBY03060 11A 13
A9012368 048 17||EBY03070 11A i4
A9012421 03B 16/|EBY03100 11A

A9013066 o2cC 16/|EDY00230 11A

A9013069 11A

08A

18IEDY00240




I

N D E X

LIST Ne SECTION  No. ITEM LIST Ne SECTION Mo ITEM
EDY00250 11A 5(1HB330301 07C 3
EP580050C 12 7(1HB330310 07A 10
FA04187 11A 12||HB330320 07A 8
FA999052 06 111HB330330C 07A 9
FNO70011RG 04A 14)HB330330C 07C- 1
HB230070C 03B 8|HB330350 078B 7
HB230080C 03B 7|HB330370 07¢C 9
HB230160 048 11|HB330380 07¢C 8
HB230180 04C 15HB330410 07¢C 6
HB230190C 04C 19[HB710011 12 8
HB230201C 048 13[|HB710020 12 9
HB230220C 04cC 8[|HH220570 01A 3
HB230262C 04cC 7|lHH330670¢ 078 12
HB230271C 04cC 3|[HH330760 0zB 12
HB230281C 04C 5{HH330770 028 14
HB230620 03B 4||HH330770 078 14
HB230650 038 30{HH481932 10D 2
HB230751 03A 6[HH481932 10G 5
HB230800 |o3B 20[HH481870C . 01B 7
HB240020C 05 13{|HH481980 108 4
HB240030C 05 14{lHH481980 10E 9
HB240041 05 o|lHH481980 10F 6
HB240110 05 2[[HH481991 108 11
HB240151 03A 2|HH481991 10E 12
HB240161 03A 12{|HH481991 10F 9
HB240241C 06 27||HK220681 01A 15
HB240351C 05 8||HP220680C 01A 15
HB310070 08A 10[HP220712 01A 11
HB310260 08A 17|[HP231370 048 26
HB320070 10D 1[iHP241431C 12 3
HB320070 10G 2[lHP321082 01A 1
HB320070 10G gllHP321090C 01A 2
HB330040 07 A 17|[HP321100 08B 13
HB330050 078 20|[HP321710C 018 8
HB330060C 078 11|Hp321720¢ 01B 1
HB330070C 078 6[[HP331560 078 17
HB330080 078 22||HP331610 078 16
HB330090 078 3[lHP331660 07 A 16
HB330101 078 4[HP331700 078 2
HB330120C 07A 12||HP331924 018 2
HB330200C 07A 6([P331950¢ 078 5
HB330211C 07A |{HP482940 108 8
HB330221 07A 4{[HP482940 10E 8
HB330280 07C 7|[HP482940 10F 5

4[HT220011 01A 13

HB330290

07C

—7—




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. ITEM LIST No SECTION No. ITEM
HT220020C 01A 14HT 230941 03A 4
HT220030 01A 14{[HT230950 03A 14
HT220043 01A 10[[HT240000 03A 1
HT220053 01A 10[HT240010 03 A 13
HT220061 01A 12{[H1240101 06 13
HT230020 03A 10[|HT240180 06 14
HT230064 04A 5|[HT240290 06 4
HT230071 03A 3|[HT240430C 06 26
HT230080 03A 7|[HT240440C 06 28
HT230100C 03B 3||HT240480 12 2
HT230111 04A 18|{HT240490 12 2
HT230120 04A 12[IH7240500 03A i
HT230171 03A 5|lHT240510 03A 13
HT230180C 04A 20|[HT240570 05 5
HT230220 05 11|[H7240580 05 3
HT230263 04A 8llHT270070C 02¢C 3
HT230270 03A 11[[HT270091 02D 26
HT230280G 04B 20[HT270110C 02C 14
HT230250 048 15||HT270121 02D 24
HT230300 . 03A 17iHT330001 07 A 13
H1230320C 048 2|[HT 710000 12 5
HT230330 04A 7{[HV250010 02A 1
HT230340 04B 3llHv270020 02A 12
HT230350 02D 30{[HV270030C 02A 9
HT230361 02D 29|[HV270071 02A 5
HT230410C 04C 6[[HV270090C 02A 6
HT230420C 04cC 9[iHv270100G 02A 11
HT230460 048 7[lHv270240 028 15
HT230471 048B 14HV270280 028 4
HT230480C 048 gllHv270310 02A 4
HT230491C 048 1l[Hv270320 02A 25
HT230500 048 5[IHv270340 02A 2
HT230510 04B 12[lHv270350 028 6
HT230520 048 16[[Hv270360 028
HT230541 03A 8[lHv270372 01A
HT230560C 048 21|[Hv270381 02A 26
HT230590 04ac 1|iHv270410 02A 5
HT230620C 05 12|Hv270420 02A 15
HT230640 02D 27][Hv270440 02A 14
HT230690 04A 19[[Hv310070 08A 16
HT230730 048 18[|HV370330 02A 3
HT230750 04B 23||Hv480060 10D 3
HT230760 04B o[[Hv480060 10G 7
HT230770 04B 22{|HV510020 10D 4
HT230830 02D 28{HV710010 12 7




]

N D E X

LIST Ne SECTION Mo ETEM LIST No. SECTION N I TEM
HX310110 08B 11[KL270041 02D 23
KC270101C 02D 19[[KL270060C 02D 21
KC271440 028 1J[KL270070C 02D 15
K6320820 08B 14[[KL270081 02C 2
KG330170C 07 A 2i{KL270081 c2cC 11
KC330180 o028 7[kL270101 0o2cC 5
KC330280 07A 1[ikL270110C 02C
KC330310320 07A 14{IKL270120G 02C
KC330410 04A 25(KL270131C 0z2c¢
KC330410 028 13|KL270131C 02D 25
KC330410 o4cC 13[[KL.270260G oz2cC 9
KC330410 078 13[[KL.270400 02¢C 13
KC330420 078 15[[KL270450 02¢C 12
KC530230 118 13 [KL270520 02D 18
KG530240 118 12{KN271720 028 16
KF220302 01A 18{[KN271750 02B
KF220421 01A 17{KN271782 028
KF220530 01A 17|[KN271800 028 10
KF220700 01A 16[[KN272350 028 5
KF221020 01A 18[[KN272401 02A 10
KF221040 01A 16][KkN272401 02C 4
KF230501 03B 34|[KN272401 02D 16
KF230620 04c 17{[KN480420470 10A 10
KF230620 078 21[[kN511020 018 3
KF230630 078 19[[kN540510 06 12
KF2306406 02A 7[[kv230040 04A 6
KF230640C 04cC 14{[KX510060 118 5
KF230661 oac 16{{MK230071 o4c 1
KF230670 o04cC 101IMK230080C 04cC 12
KF230680 03B 6PC240011 06 22
KF232130 04A 11{iPC240020 06 23
KF250220 02D 10[[PC240030 06 25
KF250231 02D 12{[PC240040 06 24
KF250241 02D 11|[PC240051 06 1
KF250250 02D 13((PC240060 06 10
KF250900 02A 13|[PC240070 06 19
KF530151 118 15([PN510001 11A 17
KF530160 118 9[iRD230370C 04A 10
KF530171 118 11[[RD230480 04A 2
KF710390 12 4|[RD230490 04A 4
KF730500 10A 4[RD240154 06 6
KF730750 TOA 1][RF450041 10C
KF730760 10A 2|IRF450041 10E 19
KL230180 04C 18[[RH230271 03B 12
KL270001 02D 03B 11

17;[RH230280




I

N D E X

LIST No. SEGTION No. 1 TEM LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM
RH230300 038 10][RP510020 018 4
RH230311 03B 1}iRP510030 00 2
RH230320 03B 18RP790010 08A 9
RH230330 03B 19/IRQ310000 08B 2
RH230410C 04A 5[[RR230000¢ 03B 2
RH230440 04A - 3|[RR230011 04 A 17
RH230450 04A 13|RR230020 04A 26
RH230460 04 A 15[RR230031C 04B 4
RH230540 048 19[[RR230040 03B 31
RH230550 04B 27|RR230051 04A 1
RH230610 038 37[RR230061 04 A 1
RH230801 03B 35{RR230081 04cC 4
RH230810 03B 5[[RR230091 04C 2
RJ250160 08A 3|[RR230130 048 6
RJ270110 02A 26][RR230140 048 25
RJ480110 108 2|[RR230150 048 24
RJ480121 108 1[[RR230190 05 10
RN210012 03B 17RR230260 03B 9
RN230010 03B 36|RR230270 03B 32
RN230020C 03B 13[[RR240060 06 21
RN230030 03B 33|[RR240280 06 2
RN230040 03B 14{[RR240300C 06 3
RN230050 03 A 9RR240310 06 8
RN230061 03B . 32[RR240320 06 9
RN230071 03B 9}iRR240330 06 17
RN240010 05 7|IRR240350 06 20
RN240020 05 1|[RR240390 06
RN240030 05 4|IRR240510 06
RN320010 08A 20[RR240660 06 15
RP140070 00 6|[RR270010 028 20
RP140100 00 7|[RR270080 02D 14
RP210030 01A 5(RR310010 08A 5
RP310050 08B 12||RR310020 08A 4
RP310170 08A 1|[RR330010 078 8
RP310180 08B 10{[RR460000C 10C 9
RP310190 08A 8||RR460011 10C 8
RP330010 078 1]|RR480260 10C 10
RP48008A350 10E 15]RR510170 118 4
RP48008A350 10F 12][RR510192 118 7
RP48009A45 108 13|jRR530000 _ 118 10
RP48009A45 10C 11[[RR730010 10A 11
RP48010A45 10C 12[[RR730020 10A 14
RP480201 10B 12|[RR730031G 10A 15
RP480201 10E 14{[RR730050¢ 10A 12
RP480201 10F 11|/RR730150 10A 19




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. 1 TEM LIST No. SEGTION No. I TEM
RR730220 10A 5/ISK450020 10C 6
RR730300 10A 8{ISK450020 10E 20
RR730310 1T0A 7ISK450030 10C
RR730320 10A 6/[SK450030 T0E
RR73035A45 1T0A 18[[SK480011A45 108 16
SC160010 00 13([SK480021A35 10F 13
$G210000 01A 6/SK480030 10B 15
SC210010 0o1A 71ISK480030 10E 17
SC480010 10B 10{{SK480030 10F 14
SC480010 10E 11||SK48004145 10A 20
SC480010 10F 8||SK480050350 TOA 21
SG480020 10B 5(ISK480060 10G 1
SC480020 10E 7||SK480070 10D 6
36480020 10F 41SK480070 10G 4
SF730030 10A 0llSK480080 10D 5
S$G510000 118 4/|SK480110 10E 1
SG6510080 118 TISK480110 10F 1
$J480000 108 6{[SK48011A45 108 3
$J480000 10E 10{ISK480120 10B 7
SJ480000 10F 7||SK480120 10E 6
$J480081 10B 14//SK480120 10F 3
SJ480081 10E 13{1SK480180 10D 6
SJ480081 10F 10||SK48021A35 10E 16
SK140000 00 51SK710000 12 6
SK140010 00 16[[SK73000A45 10A 16
SK140020 00 8[[SK73003A45 10A 17
SK140030 00 11|{SK790000 08A
SK140040 00 10[{SS480160 106G
SK140050 00 12[lSS480170 108 17
SK140060 00 453480170 10E 22
SK140070 co0 31SS480170 10F 15
SK140080 106G 3[[SS510110 118 8
SK210000 01A 5
SK250050 08B 7
SK310030 08A 15
SK310040 08A 12
SK310050 08B
SK310060 08B
SK310070 08A
SK310100 08B ‘

SK310110 08A 13
SK450001 10C 4
SK450001 10E 18
S$K450010 10C 1
SK450010 10E 2






